
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  11/21/2018

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 1 BRF 6304(00) 02EG

Lake $401,341.20

Structure on Center St. E just east of Lincoln Avenue over Madison CreekLocation:

Structure (3-9'x6' CIP RCBC), Approach Grading, & Watermain RepairImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

DAKOTA CONTRACTING CORPORATION $518,523.62

BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC. $558,750.00

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 2 P 0042(58)311 03AN

Hanson $7,871,748.13

SD42, 7.5 miles east of the Davison Co Line over the James RiverLocation:

Structure (562'-0" Prestressed Girder Bridge), Approach Grading & Asphalt SurfacingImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

PERRETT CONSTRUCTION LTD $7,258,435.18

Hawkins Construction Company $7,373,704.51

Journey Group Companies $8,309,827.90

HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC. $9,149,372.00

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 3 IM-NH 0299(75)185 04VY

Codington, Grant, Roberts $724,096.41

I-29 Structures located 8 miles north of US212; 4.8 miles south of SD20; 2 miles north of Codington Co Line; 6.2 miles & 0.6 miles south of 

US12; at US12; and 2 miles south of the Roberts Co Line

Location:

Bridge Deck Polymer Chip SealImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

RAM Construction Services of Michigan, Inc. $648,169.48

The Truesdell Corporation of Wisconsin, Inc. $655,655.00

FAHRNER ASPHALT SEALERS, LLC $698,102.67

BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC. $805,500.00

J.V. Bailey Company, Inc. $880,578.30

PCIROADS, LLC $958,875.12

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt11/21/2018 10:27:41AM Page 1 of 2

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.

Attachment #8a



STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  11/21/2018

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 4 PH 0037(139)11 04HJ

Bon Homme $6,360,254.50

SD37 from north of Springfield to SD50Location:

Shoulder Widening, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Box Culverts, and Culvert ExtensionsImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Foothills Contracting, Inc. $7,122,429.62

MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC $7,308,197.11

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 5 NH 0018(185)402 036W

Hutchinson, Turner $5,853,784.05

US18 from US81 to SD19Location:

Asphalt Concrete Surfacing & GuardrailImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

SPENCER QUARRIES INCORPORATED $6,193,326.29

BORDER STATES PAVING, INC. $6,293,594.42

BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC. $6,453,478.37

CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC $6,631,023.13

KNIFE RIVER MIDWEST LLC $6,806,956.43

DUININCK, INC $6,810,357.90

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 6 P 0034(171)312 04VU

Jerauld $201,355.95

SD34 west of Wessington SpringsLocation:

Landslide RepairImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC. $310,500.00

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 7 PH 8055(30) 02UW

Day, Marshall, Roberts $2,327,060.60

Various County, City, & Township Roads in Roberts CountyLocation:

Signing & DelineationImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Hamm Contracting, LLC $2,364,782.48

NEWMAN SIGNS, INC $3,074,093.37

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt11/21/2018 10:27:41AM Page 2 of 2

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.



Attachment #8b

PROJECT

NUMBER COUNTY TYPE LENGTH

ROUTE AND

LOCATION 

CONTRACT

TIME 

ENGINEERS

ESTIMATE LOW BID

BID OVER OR

UNDER EST

% OVER OR

UNDER 

LOW BIDDER AND

ADDRESS 

AWARD

SUBJ. TO 

   1  02EG    
BRF 6304(00) Lake

Structure (3-9'x6' 
CIP RCBC), 
Approach Grading, 
& Watermain Repair

Structure on Center 
St. E just east of 
Lincoln Avenue over 
Madison Creek 11/01/2019 $401,341.20 $518,523.62 $117,182.42 29.2%

DAKOTA 
CONTRACTING 
CORPORATION    
SIOUX FALLS, SD State

   2  03AN    P 
0042(58)311 Hanson

Structure (562'-0" 
Prestressed Girder 
Bridge), Approach 
Grading & Asphalt 
Surfacing 0.813

SD42, 7.5 miles 
east of the Davison 
Co Line over the 
James River 08/28/2020 $7,871,748.13 $7,258,435.18 -$613,312.95 -7.8%

PERRETT 
CONSTRUCTION LTD    
VALENTINE, NE State

   3  04VY    IM-
NH 
0299(75)185

Codington, 
Grant, 
Roberts

Bridge Deck 
Polymer Chip Seal

I-29 Structures 
located 8 miles 
north of US212; 4.8 
miles south of 
SD20; 2 miles north 
of Codington Co 
Line; 6.2 miles & 0.6 
miles south of 
US12; at US12; and 
2 miles south of the 
Roberts Co Line  10/11/2019 $724,096.41 $648,169.48 -$75,926.94 -10.5%

RAM Construction 
Services of Michigan, Inc.    
Livonia, mo State

   4  04HJ    
PH 
0037(139)11

Bon 
Homme

Shoulder Widening, 
Asphalt Concrete 
Surfacing, Box 
Culverts, and 
Culvert Extensions 8.258

SD37 from north of 
Springfield to SD50 11/27/2019 $6,360,254.50 $7,122,429.62 $762,175.12 12.0%

Foothills Contracting, Inc.    
Webster, SD State

   5  036W    
NH 
0018(185)402

Hutchinson, 
Turner

Asphalt Concrete 
Surfacing & 
Guardrail 16.968

US18 from US81 to 
SD19 07/01/2020 $5,853,784.05 $6,193,326.29 $339,542.24 5.8%

SPENCER QUARRIES 
INCORPORATED    
Spencer, SD State

   6  04VU    P 
0034(171)312 Jerauld Landslide Repair 0.291

SD34 west of 
Wessington Springs 10/04/2019 $201,355.95 $310,500.00 $109,144.05 54.2%

BX CIVIL & 
CONSTRUCTION, INC.    
Dell Rapids, SD State

   7  02UW    
PH 8055(30)

Day, 
Marshall, 
Roberts

Signing & 
Delineation

Various County, 
City, & Township 
Roads in Roberts 
County 11/16/2019 $2,327,060.60 $2,364,782.48 $37,721.88 1.6%

Hamm Contracting, LLC    
Marion, SD State

$23,739,640.84 $24,416,166.67 $676,525.82 2.8%

PRELIMINARY
SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PIERRE, SOUTH DAKOTA
LOW BIDDER 11/21/2018 LETTING


	Copy of 112118LowBidderPreliminary.pdf
	Sheet1


